An ASSA ABLOY Group brand
2700 Series
Architectural Door Closers
introduction
2
2700 series   door closers
Yale® 2700 series architectural door closers are ideal for commercial applications
where ease of use, installation and aesthetics are required at an economical price.

Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Accessories. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
How To Order . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
finishes
ANSI/BHMA
Code
Finish Description
689 Aluminum Painted
690 e Painted
 and mechanical adjustment. Ball and
old open is effective in a range of 85°
oor closers are not permitted to be
r assemblies.
3
2700 series   door closers
applications
regular arm parallel armtop jamb
Non-hold open arm shown, hold open
application available.
Non-hold open arm shown, hold open
application available.
Non-hold open arm shown, hold open
application available.
clearance must be considered
may present an aesthetics issue or be
prone to vandalism
clearance must be considered
required
walls that swing out of building
of reveal
or no hardware projectin beyond the
frame face
arm application
frame stop
Non-hold open arm shown without stopHold open arm shown
the door at a predetermined degree of
5° increments
the door speed to reduce the stop
action
low to moderate abuse is anticipated
door stops are installed
Hold open arm shown with thumbturn
and spring
a buffer spring that provides greater
protection at the end of the door
opening cycle.
4
2700 series   door closers
Miscellaneous Parts*
Part Number Description
2700COV Full Plastic Cover
2700SP Screw Pack
2730Kit Door Saver Spring Stop
*Specify finish when ordering.
Cover Dimensions
Width Length Projection
Optional Fasteners
Part Number Description
Complete Units
Model
Number
Description
See page 6 for more how to order info.
2730Kit
5
2700 series   door closers
accessories
BRACKETS FOR NON-HOLD OPEN ARMS & HOLD OPEN ARMS
3-1/2
(89) 2-1/2